## Revised Fee Schedule begins October 1, 2011 St John the Baptist School Extended Day Fees 2011-2012

Early Morning Care: Begins 7:30 All students

\$6.00 per day \$75.00 per month \$750.00 per year

**Stay and Play Care:** 

Pre-School, PreK, and Kindergarten children 11:30-2:45

\$6.00 per hour \$16.00 per day \$225.00 per month

**School Care:** 

Grades Pre-K-8 2:45-5:30

\$6.00 per hour (emergency and late pick-up only)
\$16.00 per day
\$112 per month (15 hours or less)
\$225.00 per month (15 hours+)
\$2250.00 per year

The monthly fee for students who attend both Stay and Play and After School is \$350.00. Yearly fee \$3500.00.

Morning fees are not included in any other fees.

Lump sum yearly payments at a discounted rate can be made by September 23, 2011.

Morning care: \$675.00 Stay and Play: \$2025.00 After School: \$ 2025.00

Stay and Play and After School: \$3150.00

If you have any questions please call Shannon Jamieson at 207-332-9098